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e Contract Spending to | Contract | Contract e L. .
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date

New York State Contracts Not

Statutory College - T012088 $26,821.00 $24,713.79 (08/15/2022 /05/05/2023 161043 - KENNEDY HALL & ROBERT Subject to OSC 08/09/2022

Cornell University Pre-Audit

New York State Contracts Not

Statutory College - T019306 $71,987.00 $71,987.00 (05/22/2019 |08/26/2021 191012 WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILI Subject to OSC 05/17/2019

Cornell University Pre-Audit

New York State Contracts Not

Statutory College - T019498 $13,876.00 $13,876.00 (12/19/2019 |04/30/2021 191018 VMC LOWER RO WATER SYST Subject to OSC 12/12/2019

Cornell University Pre-Audit

Department of Contracts Not

Agriculture & Markets - | X19S134 $11,000.00 $0.00//06/01/2019 |09/30/2019 |2019 Sponsorship Subject to OSC 05/28/2019

State Fair Pre-Audit

Department of Contracts Not

Agriculture & Markets - [X22S155 $7,055.00 $0.00/106/01/2022 |05/31/2023 |2022 Sponsorship Subject to OSC 09/22/2022

State Fair Pre-Audit

Department of Contracts Not

Agriculture & Markets - | X23S150 $7,100.00 $0.00 (06/01/2023 05/30/2024 |2023 Sponsorship Subject to OSC 01/25/2024

State Fair Pre-Audit

College of Technolo Contracts Not

ot Car%ton & 1860247 $96,273.00 $96,273.00 (02/04/2019 |12/31/2019 231028 REHAB 1ST FLOOR SPACE S Subject to OSC 02/20/2019
Pre-Audit

College of Contracts Not

Environmental Science |[T201916 $126,979.00 $97,804.15/(12/20/2019 12/20/2022 |3 YEAR TERM CONSULTING Subject to OSC 05/06/2022

& Forestry Pre-Audit

New York State Contracts Not

Statutory College - T016338 $37,523.00 $37,522.36 (07/18/2016 /09/30/2017 341002 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTI Subject to OSC 08/31/2016

Cornell University Pre-Audit




New York State
Statutory College -
Cornell University

T012061

$46,405.00

$38,204.20

08/15/2022

06/02/2023

341016 GENEVA CAMPUS FIRE ALAR

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/09/2022

Office of Parks
Recreation & Historic
Preservation

D003682

$1,150,000.00

$1,056,304.48

02/21/2008

02/20/2011

A/E SERVICES TERM CONSULTANT CENTRAL,
FINGER LAKES, THOUSAND ISLANDS
REGIONS

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

02/21/2008

SUNY at Binghamton

C080222

$713,410.00

$713,410.00

10/25/2007

01/03/2010

AE SERVICES TO REHAB UNIVERSITY UNION
SUNY BINGHAMTON CAMPUS

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

10/25/2007

College at Geneseo

T000225

$328,871.00

$328,871.00

01/31/2022

12/31/2022

ARC FLASH HAZARD ASSESSMENT, P

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/31/2022

College at Oswego

T000468

$913,156.00

$865,457.76

08/15/2018

12/31/2025

ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING TE

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/24/2018

SUNY at Albany

T190132

$0.00

$0.00

10/15/2019

10/14/2022

ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING TERM

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/01/2019

Department of
Transportation

D015104

$2,824,969.00

$2,824,969.00

09/01/2001

09/15/2008

BRIDGE DESIGN & INSPECTION SERVICES
PHASES I-IV SYRACUSE NY

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

04/22/2008

Department of
Transportation

D010283

$2,526,155.72

$2,526,155.72

02/24/1999

09/28/2007

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PHASES I-IV RT 31
OVER BELGIUM, ONONDAGA COUNTY

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

08/17/2007

College at Oswego

T00304A

$190,599.22
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$190,599.22

03/01/2012

11/30/2013

BUILDING COMMISSIONING OF PARK

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/23/2012




Consultant -

Backdrop design & study support services term Architect,
SUNY at Buffalo D000049 $3,500,000.00 $0.00/07/01/2023 |06/30/2026 . Engineering And |01/17/2024
agreement SUNY Buffalo Erie County .
Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
College of Backdrop term agreement design & study services Architect,
Environmental Science [D202211 | $3,500,000.00 $0.00 |06/08/2023 |06/08/2026 P £ & Y Engineering And |01/24/2024
SUNY ESF Onondaga County .
& Forestry Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Backdrop term Architect,
College at New Paltz D991516 $300,000.00 $0.00 (10/31/2023 10/31/2026 |mechanical-electrical-plumbing-engineering services |Engineering And |03/06/2024
SUNY New Paltz Ulster County Appraisal Related
Services
Contracts Not
College at Geneseo T000205 $24,977.00 $24,977.00(02/20/2020 (12/31/2020 |CAMPUS WIDE EMERGENCY POWER GE Subject to OSC 02/26/2020
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at New Paltz T990951 $13,925.00 $13,925.00 (05/08/2014 |05/31/2015 |CARD ACCESS DESIGN SERVICES Subject to OSC 05/30/2014
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T005219 $103,706.64 $97,775.12/(08/01/2016 |07/31/2019 |CATEGORY 3 MEP, COMM, ENERGY, Subject to OSC 07/22/2016
Pre-Audit
CFA WORKER SKILLS UPGRADING PROGRAM | Sontracts Not
Department of Labor T014221 $13,128.00 $0.00(01/31/2012 |[12/31/2012 FY 10 Subject to OSC 02/23/2012
Pre-Audit
Consultant -
Department of D025312 | $1,550,000.00| $681,472.3803/01/2007 |12/31/2012 |SLAREA BACKDROP TERM AGREEMENT Construction 05/18/2007
Transportation REGIONS 1,2,7& 9 .
Related Services
Department of DOI5528 | $936,000.00| $886,864.82|04/15/2005 |12/31/2007 |SLSERVICES FOR A TERM AGREEMENT, ALL gons?ltaltl't _ 05/26/2005
Transportation T T COUNTIES REGION 2 onstruction
Related Services
Consultant -
College of Agriculture Architect
COMPREHENSIVE SITE UTITLITY . ]
and Technology at DOWO0130 $784,336.00| $784,336.00(08/01/2009 (06/30/2011 ASSESSMENT STUDY SUNY COBLESKILL Engmgerlng And /07/31/2009
Cobleskill Appraisal Related
Services
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Consultant -

Department of CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION TERM Architect,
Tr a’;l sportation D015203 $903,633.06/| $903,633.06/(05/06/2002 |(12/31/2004 |AGREEMENT VARIOUS PROJECTS ALL Engineering And |01/29/2007
P COUNTIES IN REGION 2 Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Department of Architect,
T P . D030652 $4,000,000.00 $3,999,991.35|05/01/2009 |[12/31/2012 |CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION REGION 9 Engineering And 12/20/2011
ransportation .
Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Department of DO31066 | $4.499.873.98| $4.419.792.98(06/03/2013 |12/31/2016 | SONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES Construction 08/09/2013
Transportation REGION 9 .
Related Services
Consultant -
Department of DOIS519 | $3.540.514.74| $3.540.514.74|10/15/2005 |12/31/2007 |SONSTRUCTION INSPECTION TERM grd'mw" And |03/14/2006
Transportation S DT 1%. AGREEMENT REGION 9 nEmeering Afl
Appraisal Related
Services
SUNY - Upstate Contracts Not
. . . T550274 $103,652.00 $94,297.00(09/26/2019 |02/03/2023 |[CONSULTANT AGREEMENT PROJ #151 Subject to OSC 09/28/2019
Medical University :
Pre-Audit
SUNY - Upstate Contracts Not
. . . T550257 $127,080.00| $119,709.60/09/21/2018 |04/30/2022 |CONSULTANT CONTRACT FOR PROJ # Subject to OSC 09/25/2018
Medical University .
Pre-Audit
College of CONSULTING SERVICES FOR REPORTES Contracts Not
Environmental Science |T101001 $19,200.00 $19,200.00/{11/29/2011 |[11/28/2012 |DESCRIBED IN MAIN CAMPUS SPCC Subject to OSC 11/30/2011
& Forestry PROPOSAL AND AMEND N COUNTRY Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Cortland T000804 $65,329.00 $49,650.04 (01/28/2021 |(12/31/2024 |COREY UNION ROOF REPLACEMENT C Subject to OSC 03/05/2021
Pre-Audit
) . . Consultant -
Department of D037859 | $7.750,000.00| $7.598.123.8703/01/2020 |08/01/2023 | SOnstruction Inspection Services Term Agreement |~ o 02/20/2020
Transportation Region 9 Counties .
Related Services
Department of Construction Inspection Term Agreement Region 3 Consultant -
Tr ; sportation D037800 $2,000,000.00| $1,686,876.3101/01/2019 |[03/31/2022 ||Cayuga Cortland Onondaga Owsego Seneca Construction 12/31/2018

Page 4 of 6 - May 20, 2024 - 01:27 PM.

Tompkins Cos

Related Services




Consultant -

Office of General Architect,
Services - Design & DO0SB754 $1,500,000.00| $322,123.00(03/29/2017 |[03/28/2022 DESIGN SERVICES TERM AGREEMENT OMH Engineering And  |03/29/2017
. FACILITIES STATEWIDE .
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
New York State D213271 | $7,010,000.00 $0.00(10/24/2002 |06/30/2013 |PESIGN RECONSTRUCTION OF INTERSTATE grcmtw" And ||05/06/2011
Thruway Authority U LEU00. : 90 SYRACUSE DIVISION ngineering An
Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Architect,
Services - Design & D0S6820 $2,500,000.00| $1,009,369.00(06/04/2012 |{10/31/2018 DESIGN SECURITY REQUIREMENTS OCFS Engineering And |06/04/2012
. LOCATIONS STATEWIDE .
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
DESIGN SERVICE FOR LAKER HALL POOL Contracts Not
College at Oswego T000225 $52,080.00 $42,000.00{02/25/2010 |12/31/2012 GUTTER REPLACEMENT # M10340 Subject t.o OSC 02/26/2010
Pre-Audit
Consultant -
Department of DO025401 | $2.446211.04| $2.446.211.04|01/01/2006 |12/31/2012 |PESIGN SERVICES AREA BACKDROP TERM grd'ﬁtw" And  [02/03/2006
Transportation 30,50 L. 30,50 L AGREEMENT DOT REGIONS 2 3 & 7 nEmeering Afl
Appraisal Related
Services
Contracts Not
College at Oswego T000542 $259,675.00| $218,127.00(09/13/2021 |12/31/2024 ||[DESIGN SERVICES FOR EMERGENCY Subject to OSC 10/27/2021
Pre-Audit
Consultant -
Office of General DESIGN SERVICES FOR EXPO CENTER & Architect,
Services - Design & DS45343 $3,000,000.00/[ $1,445,911.00(02/01/2016 |06/30/2019 |[EQUESTRIAN FACILITIES AT NYS Engineering And /02/01/2016
Construction FAIRGROUNDS SYRACUSE Appraisal Related
Services
Contracts Not
College at Brockport T120152 $2,654,919.48| $2,565,829.15(06/02/2014 (12/31/2019 |DESIGN SERVICES FOR NORTH CAMP Subject to OSC 08/06/2014
Pre-Audit
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Consultant -

Office of General DESIGN SERVICES REPLACE TRANSFORMERS | Architect,
Services - Design & DS45139 | $1,500,000.00| $1,271,130.0006/30/2015 |03/31/2022 |[MAIN SUBSTATION HARRIMAN STATE Engineering And |06/30/2015
Construction OFFICE CAMPUS Appraisal Related

Services

Consultant -
Office of Parks DESIGN SERVICES TERM CONTRACT Architect,
Recreation & Historic | D004490 $1,500,000.00| $1,396,723.30/06/26/2014 (09/25/2019 ||[ALLEGANY GENESEE & NTAGARA STATE Engineering And  |06/26/2014
Preservation PARK REGIONS Appraisal Related

Services

Consultant -
New York State Design agreement rehab digester bio waste Architect,
Statutory College - D014417 $790,466.00 $0.00/04/20/2024 |12/11/2027 . L Engineering And |04/10/2024

Le processing system Cornell University .

Cornell University Appraisal Related

Services

Consultant -
Department of Design services large culvert replacement Architect,
T . D038214 $1,732,800.00 $5,522.35/(02/01/2023 |01/31/2028 |rehabilitation quality control & assurance Regions 1 2 |Engineering And  ||03/29/2023

ransportation .
37 Appraisal Related
Services
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