## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for C & S ENGINEERS INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
New York State Statutory College - Cornell University	T012088	\$26,821.00	\$24,713.79	08/15/2022	05/05/2023	161043 - KENNEDY HALL & ROBERT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/09/2022
New York State Statutory College - Cornell University	T019306	\$71,987.00	\$71,987.00	05/22/2019	08/26/2021	191012 WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILI	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/17/2019
New York State Statutory College - Cornell University	T019498	\$13,876.00	\$13,876.00	12/19/2019	04/30/2021	191018 VMC LOWER RO WATER SYST	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/12/2019
Department of Agriculture & Markets - State Fair	X19S134	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	06/01/2019	09/30/2019	2019 Sponsorship	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/28/2019
Department of Agriculture & Markets - State Fair	X22S155	\$7,055.00	\$0.00	06/01/2022	05/31/2023	2022 Sponsorship	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/22/2022
Department of Agriculture & Markets - State Fair	X23S150	\$7,100.00	\$0.00	06/01/2023	05/30/2024	2023 Sponsorship	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/25/2024
College of Technology at Canton	T860247	\$96,273.00	\$96,273.00	02/04/2019	12/31/2019	231028 REHAB 1ST FLOOR SPACE S	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/20/2019
College of Environmental Science & Forestry	T201916	\$126,979.00	\$97,804.15	12/20/2019	12/20/2022	3 YEAR TERM CONSULTING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/06/2022
New York State Statutory College - Cornell University	T016338	\$37,523.00	\$37,522.36	07/18/2016	09/30/2017	341002 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTI	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/31/2016

New York State Statutory College - Cornell University	T012061	\$46,405.00	\$38,204.20	08/15/2022	06/02/2023	341016 GENEVA CAMPUS FIRE ALAR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/09/2022
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	D003682	\$1,150,000.00	\$1,056,304.48	02/21/2008	02/20/2011	A/E SERVICES TERM CONSULTANT CENTRAL, FINGER LAKES, THOUSAND ISLANDS REGIONS	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/21/2008
SUNY at Binghamton	C080222	\$713,410.00	\$713,410.00	10/25/2007	01/03/2010	AE SERVICES TO REHAB UNIVERSITY UNION SUNY BINGHAMTON CAMPUS	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	10/25/2007
College at Geneseo	T000225	\$328,871.00	\$328,871.00	01/31/2022	12/31/2022	ARC FLASH HAZARD ASSESSMENT, P	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/31/2022
College at Oswego	T000468	\$913,156.00	\$865,457.76	08/15/2018	12/31/2025	ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING TE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/24/2018
SUNY at Albany	T190132	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/15/2019	10/14/2022	ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING TERM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/01/2019
Department of Transportation	D015104	\$2,824,969.00	\$2,824,969.00	09/01/2001	09/15/2008	BRIDGE DESIGN & INSPECTION SERVICES PHASES I-IV SYRACUSE NY	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	04/22/2008
Department of Transportation	D010283	\$2,526,155.72	\$2,526,155.72	02/24/1999	09/28/2007	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PHASES I-IV RT 31 OVER BELGIUM, ONONDAGA COUNTY	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	08/17/2007
College at Oswego	T00304A	\$190,599.22	\$190,599.22	03/01/2012	11/30/2013	BUILDING COMMISSIONING OF PARK	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/23/2012

SUNY at Buffalo	D000049	\$3,500,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2026	Backdrop design & study support services term agreement SUNY Buffalo Erie County	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	01/17/2024
College of Environmental Science & Forestry	D202211	\$3,500,000.00	\$0.00	06/08/2023	06/08/2026	Backdrop term agreement design & study services SUNY ESF Onondaga County	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	01/24/2024
College at New Paltz	D991516	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	10/31/2023	10/31/2026	Backdrop term mechanical-electrical-plumbing-engineering services SUNY New Paltz Ulster County	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/06/2024
College at Geneseo	T000205	\$24,977.00	\$24,977.00	02/20/2020	12/31/2020	CAMPUS WIDE EMERGENCY POWER GE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/26/2020
College at New Paltz	T990951	\$13,925.00	\$13,925.00	05/08/2014	05/31/2015	CARD ACCESS DESIGN SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/30/2014
SUNY at Albany	T005219	\$103,706.64	\$97,775.12	08/01/2016	07/31/2019	CATEGORY 3 MEP, COMM, ENERGY,	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/22/2016
Department of Labor	T014221	\$13,128.00	\$0.00	01/31/2012	12/31/2012	CFA WORKER SKILLS UPGRADING PROGRAM FY 10	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/23/2012
Department of Transportation	D025312	\$1,550,000.00	\$681,472.38	03/01/2007	12/31/2012	CI AREA BACKDROP TERM AGREEMENT REGIONS 1, 2, 7 & 9	Consultant - Construction Related Services	05/18/2007
Department of Transportation	D015528	\$936,000.00	\$886,864.82	04/15/2005	12/31/2007	CI SERVICES FOR A TERM AGREEMENT, ALL COUNTIES REGION 2	Consultant - Construction Related Services	05/26/2005
College of Agriculture and Technology at Cobleskill	D0W0130	\$784,336.00	\$784,336.00	08/01/2009	06/30/2011	COMPREHENSIVE SITE UTITLITY ASSESSMENT STUDY SUNY COBLESKILL	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	07/31/2009

Page 3 of 6 - May 20, 2024 - 01:27 PM.

	11			1		II.	II.	II.
Department of Transportation	D015203	\$903,633.06	\$903,633.06	05/06/2002	12/31/2004	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION TERM AGREEMENT VARIOUS PROJECTS ALL COUNTIES IN REGION 2	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	01/29/2007
Department of Transportation	D030652	\$4,000,000.00	\$3,999,991.35	05/01/2009	12/31/2012	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION REGION 9	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	12/20/2011
Department of Transportation	D031066	\$4,499,873.98	\$4,419,792.98	06/03/2013	12/31/2016	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES REGION 9	Consultant - Construction Related Services	08/09/2013
Department of Transportation	D015519	\$3,540,514.74	\$3,540,514.74	10/15/2005	12/31/2007	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION TERM AGREEMENT REGION 9	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/14/2006
SUNY - Upstate Medical University	T550274	\$103,652.00	\$94,297.00	09/26/2019	02/03/2023	CONSULTANT AGREEMENT PROJ #151	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/28/2019
SUNY - Upstate Medical University	T550257	\$127,080.00	\$119,709.60	09/21/2018	04/30/2022	CONSULTANT CONTRACT FOR PROJ#	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/25/2018
College of Environmental Science & Forestry	T101001	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	11/29/2011	11/28/2012	CONSULTING SERVICES FOR REPORTES DESCRIBED IN MAIN CAMPUS SPCC PROPOSAL AND AMEND N COUNTRY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/30/2011
College at Cortland	T000804	\$65,329.00	\$49,650.04	01/28/2021	12/31/2024	COREY UNION ROOF REPLACEMENT C	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/05/2021
Department of Fransportation	D037859	\$7,750,000.00	\$7,598,123.87	03/01/2020	08/01/2023	Construction Inspection Services Term Agreement Region 9 Counties	Consultant - Construction Related Services	02/20/2020
Department of Transportation	D037800	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,686,876.31	01/01/2019	03/31/2022	Construction Inspection Term Agreement Region 3 Cayuga Cortland Onondaga Owsego Seneca Tompkins Cos	Consultant - Construction Related Services	12/31/2018

Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0SB754	\$1,500,000.00	\$322,123.00	03/29/2017	03/28/2022	DESIGN SERVICES TERM AGREEMENT OMH FACILITIES STATEWIDE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/29/2017
New York State Thruway Authority	D213271	\$7,010,000.00	\$0.00	10/24/2002	06/30/2013	DESIGN RECONSTRUCTION OF INTERSTATE 90 SYRACUSE DIVISION	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	05/06/2011
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0S6820	\$2,500,000.00	\$1,009,369.00	06/04/2012	10/31/2018	DESIGN SECURITY REQUIREMENTS OCFS LOCATIONS STATEWIDE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/04/2012
College at Oswego	T000225	\$52,080.00	\$42,000.00	02/25/2010	12/31/2012	DESIGN SERVICE FOR LAKER HALL POOL GUTTER REPLACEMENT # M10340	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/26/2010
Department of Transportation	D025401	\$2,446,211.04	\$2,446,211.04	01/01/2006	12/31/2012	DESIGN SERVICES AREA BACKDROP TERM AGREEMENT DOT REGIONS 2 3 & 7	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/03/2006
College at Oswego	T000542	\$259,675.00	\$218,127.00	09/13/2021	12/31/2024	DESIGN SERVICES FOR EMERGENCY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/27/2021
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	DS45343	\$3,000,000.00	\$1,445,911.00	02/01/2016	06/30/2019	DESIGN SERVICES FOR EXPO CENTER & EQUESTRIAN FACILITIES AT NYS FAIRGROUNDS SYRACUSE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/01/2016
College at Brockport	T120152	\$2,654,919.48	\$2,565,829.15	06/02/2014	12/31/2019	DESIGN SERVICES FOR NORTH CAMP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/06/2014

Office of General Services - Design & Construction	DS45139	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,271,130.00	06/30/2015	03/31/2022	DESIGN SERVICES REPLACE TRANSFORMERS MAIN SUBSTATION HARRIMAN STATE OFFICE CAMPUS	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/30/2015
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	D004490	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,396,723.30	06/26/2014	09/25/2019	DESIGN SERVICES TERM CONTRACT ALLEGANY GENESEE & NIAGARA STATE PARK REGIONS	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/26/2014
New York State Statutory College - Cornell University	D014417	\$790,466.00	\$0.00	04/20/2024	12/11/2027	Design agreement rehab digester bio waste processing system Cornell University	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	04/10/2024
Department of Transportation	D038214	\$1,732,800.00	\$5,522.35	02/01/2023	01/31/2028	Design services large culvert replacement rehabilitation quality control & assurance Regions 1 2 3 7	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/29/2023